



2021 RR 3508/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing surgical
2	technologists and the week of September 20-26, 2020, as
3	National Surgical Technologists Week.
4	Whereas, Hoosier surgical technologists are vital to the
5	proper administration of care in Indiana's operation rooms;
6	Whereas, Surgical technologists provide exceptional care
7	to their patients through a commitment to patient safety and
8	ensuring that operation rooms are sterilized and maintained to
9	the highest standards;
10	Whereas, National Surgical Technologists Week was
11	established by the Association of Surgical Technologists in
12	1984, and is dedicated to the over one hundred thousand
13	surgical technologists across the nation who serve to maintain
14	the health and safety of patients while in the operating room;
15	Whereas, The week of September 20-26, 2020, is National
16	Technologists Week; and
17	Whereas, Surgical technologists are instrumental in the
18	continued promotion of public health, and these professionals

2021 RR 3508/DI NM

1	should be honored and recognized for their service: Therefore,
2	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
3	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes surgical
5	technologists and National Surgical Technologists Week.
6	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
7	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Association of
8	Surgical Technologists.



2021 RR 3508/DI NM